

FAA Repair Station number EZ2R812K

To whom it may concern,

Subject: NORDAM Repair Division's C.A.S.E. status.

In acknowledgement of your request for our C.A.S.E. status or that NORDAM Repair Division is listed in the C.A.S.E. register, I offer the following.

The NORDAM Repair Division is a member of the C.A.S.E. organization. NORDAM Repair Division has been audited by various customers both domestic and foreign to the C.A.S.E. 1-A standard with positive results.

Responding specifically to your request if NORDAM Repair Division is C.A.S.E. certified or listed in the C.A.S.E. register is considered, by the C.A.S.E. organization, to be advertising C.A.S.E. status. Anyone advertising their C.A.S.E. status is in violation of the C.A.S.E. 1-A STANDARD.

Reference Section 1. Policy: ¶ C. Only C.A.S.E. sustaining members have access to the C.A.S.E. register. Your company can obtain access to the C.A.S.E. register upon fulfilling the requirements of sustaining membership. Apply today for your company's sustaining membership with the C.A.S.E. organization. Please contact me if you require additional information.

Tim Willyard
QUALITY ENGINEER SPLST
NORDAM Repair Division
C.A.S.E. A.R.S.S. Vice Chair
C.A.S.E. Level III Auditor
Office: 918-878-6042
twillyard@nordam.com

http://www.NORDAM.com